CATEGORY 1

REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:9903170167 DOC.DATE: 99/03/03 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-220 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 1, Niagara Powe 05000220 50-410 Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Niagara Moha 05000410 AUTHOR AFFILIATION AUTH.NAME Revise TERRY, C.D. Niagara Mohawk Power Corp. RECIP.NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION Control Desk) Records Management Branch (Document SUBJECT: Forwards rev 38 to "site Emergency Plan" & revised EPIPs, including rev 2 to EPMP-EPP-05, rev 3 to EPIP-EPP-10, rev 3 to A EPIP-EPP-11 & rev 16 to EPMP-EPP-02. DISTRIBUTION CODE: A045D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL SIZE: TITLE: OR Submittal: Emergency Preparedness Plans, Implement's Procedures, NOTES: G RECIPIENT COPIES RECIPIENT COPIES 0 LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL ID CODE/NAME HOOD, D PD1-1 PD 1 1 1 INTERNAL: AEOD/HAGAN, D FILE CENTER 01~ NRR/DRPM/PERB 1 NUDOCS - ABSTRACT 1 1 1 EXTERNAL: NOAC 1 NRC PDR 1

D

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS: PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE. TO HAVE YOUR NAME OR ORGANIZATION REMOVED FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS OR REDUCE THE NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED BY YOU OR YOUR ORGANIZATION, CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK (DCD) ON EXTENSION 415-2083

. • • A Car 1 .



Carl D. Terry Vice President Nuclear Safety and Assessment and Support

Phone: 315.349.7263 Fax: 315.349.4753

March 3, 1999

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission

ATTN: Document Control Desk

Washington, DC 20555

RE:

Nine Mile Point Unit 1 Docket No. 50-220

DPR-63

Nine Mile Point Unit 2 Docket No. 50-410 NPF-69

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find copies of the following emergency procedure revisions for Niagara Mohawk's Nine Mile Point Nuclear Station:

Nine Mile Point Site Emergency Plan, Revision 38

EPMP-EPP-05, Revision 02, "Emergency Preparedness Program Self Assessment" EPIP-EPP-10, Revision 03, "Security Contingency Event" (coversheet only) EPIP-EPP-11, Revision 03, "Hazardous Material Incident Response" (coversheet

EPMP-EPP-02, Revision 16, "Emergency Equipment Inventories and Checklists"

These procedure revisions are being submitted as required by Section V to Appendix E of 10 CFR Part 50. Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mr. James D. Jones, Director of Emergency Preparedness at (315) 349-4486.

Carl D. Terrx

Vice President Nuclear Safety Assessment

and Support

/cld

Enclosure

Mr. H.J. Miller, Regional Administrator, Region I (2 copies)

Mr. G. K. Hunegs, Senior Resident Inspector (1 copy)

160109

Mr. D.S. Hood, Senior Project Manager, NRR (1 copy)

Mr. S.S. Bajwa, Director, Project Directorate, I-1, NRR (letter only)

Records Management

PDR ADDCK 05000220

The second of th . · ·